

Board Action Item

Date: March 1, 2019

Title: Recommendation for approval of resolution for preparation of budget

Contact: Micheal DeBartolo, Assistant Superintendent for Finance & Operations

Pursuant to Section 17-1 of the Illinois School Code, the Board of Education is required to do the following:

- (1) establish a fiscal year;
- (2) appoint an individual to prepare the tentative budget for the established, following fiscal year; and
- (3) require that the prepared, tentative budget be filed with the Secretary of the Board of Education.

RECOMMENDATION:

For the above reasons, I recommend Board of Education adoption of the Resolution regarding the preparation of the tentative budget for fiscal year 2020 be approved at the March 2019 meeting of the Board of Education.